FORM PTO-1595	04 04	0001			***
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01 - 04	-2001	U.	S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			•	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10157	71706	ttached original	documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10102		dress of receiving		
Robert A. Luciano	/ W. 30.0	Name:	Sierra Desi	ign Group	
Additional name(s) Additional name(s) Additional name(s)	Tes X No	Internal Address	ss:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		NOV 2 0	2003		
Assignment	lerger "	Street Address	300 Sierra	Manor Drive	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name				
Other		City: Reno		State: Nv	ZIP: 89511
Execution Date: November 2, 2000		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes	X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No.(s). 09/665,742 	•	, the execution date	• •	n is:	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes	X		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence:	6. Total number o	of applications and	d patents invo	lved:
Name: Ian F. Burns		7. Total fee (37 0	OFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>)
Internal Address:					
		Authorized	to be charged to	deposit acco	ount
Street Address: P.O. Box 20038		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:		
City: Reno State; N	VV 89515-0038	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page	e if paying by d	eposit account)
1/03/2001 NTHAI1 00000264 09665742	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		· i · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, Ian F. Burns Name of Person Signing	_ (lon	Signature		ched copy is a	a true copy of
-	shor of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments,	and document:	_8	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011384 FRAME: 0318

+7758256072

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DBPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
to respond to a pollection of information unless & displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 32.415
Whereas, I,	Robert A. Luciano	of	Reno, NV	, hereafte
referred to as app	licant, have invented cert	am n ew and u sef	iil improvements in	Method and Device for
Playing a Game	in Which a Player is Char	reed for Performi	ing Game Playing	Actions
Application	an application for a United on Number 09	9/665,742	·•	
for which	an application for a United	I States Patent w	as executed on	, and
Whereas,	Sierra Design Group	of	Reno, NV	herein referred w
"assignee" whose	postoffice address is 300	Serra Manor Driv	e Reno, NV 8951:	is de
circus of acquirie	g the entire right, this and	interact in the ga		
Now, therefore, in	consideration of the sum	of One do	olians (S), the receipt whereof is a c-
knowledged, and	other good and valuable o	onsideration, I, tl	he applicant, by the	se presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto	unid assionee the full and	exclusive right to	the said invention i	n the United States and the
entire right, title at	id interest in and to any an	dall Patents which	h may be granted t	herefor in the United States
I hereby authorize	and request the Commi	ssioner of Patents	s and Trademarks	to issue said United States
Patent to said ass	ignos, of the entire right, t	itle, and interest i	n and to the same.	for his sole use and behoof
and for the the at	or negrotatilis feffittebre	sedia lives, to inc	e muena or tue te m	n for which said Patent may
be granted, as ful	ly and entirely as the same	would have been	n held by me had th	is assignment and sale not
boen made,				
Executed this	2 ND	day of NOVEN	MBCR	
at 300 SIERR	A MANOR DRIVE	E PEND 1	NE O	189511
		/	11/X//	
			XXX	<u> </u>
State of Neva		1/	(S i	gnature)
County of WAS		hert A Tuciano		
County of WAS Before me perso and scknowledge	onally appeared said Ro		and deed this 2ND	
County of WAS Before me perso and scknowledge	nally appeared said Ro		and deed this 2ND	
County of WAS Before me perso and scknowledge	onally appeared said Ro		and deed this 2ND	eon

Burden Hour Statement: A proposal Bereich (1) Burden Hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of the proposal proposal beautiful to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, DC 20231. DOI: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011384 FRAME: 0319